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KW10 series 



Features 
Exceptional repeat accuracy provided by precision snap-action mechanism.

Long electrical life due to high contact pressure in conjunction with wiping serrated contacts.

Wide range of levers made from C Ni stainless steel which can be fitted in two different positions.

Applications
The switches of the X3-series are suitable for temperatures ranging between －40℃ and ＋125℃

8 mm creepage and clearance on the actuator

Dimensions
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X3 series 

Recom. max. electrical ratings X3

X3 M

X3 C

X3 L

Voltage

VAC

250

250

250

Resistive 

load

A

16

10

21

Motor

load

A

6

3

8

The breaking capacities in the tables refer to

Ag/Ag/Ni contacts

X3..02...

X3..06... X3..15...(RAST 5)

UL. CSA. ENEC
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X3series
Product Range

Operating Charcteristics

Operating
Position

mm(in)
14.7+0.2/0.4
(0.578+0.008/-0.016)

14.7+0.2/0.4
(0.578+0.008/-0.016)

15.1±0.5
（0.59±0.02)
15.1±0.5
(0.59±0.02)

17.5±0.7
(0.69±0.028)
17.5±0.7
(0.69±0.028)

20.5±0.6
(0.81±0.024)
20.5±0.6
(0.81±0.024)

20.2±0.7
(0.79±0.028)
20.2±0.7
(0.79±0.028

Reference

X3C3

X3M3

X3C3..J02

X3M3..J02

X3C3..M02

X3M3..M02

X3C3..L02

X3M3..L02

X3C3..T02

X3M3..T02

Actuating
Force
Max.
N(ozf)
0.8  (2.877)

1.6  (5.755)

0.8  (2.877)

2.0  (7.193)

0.5  (1.798)

1.65  (5.934)

0.8  (2.877)

2.0  (7.193)

0.8  (2.877)

2.0  (7.193)

Release
Force
Min.
N(ozf)
0.05  (0.179)

0.20  (0.719)

0.045  (0.161)

0.18  (0.647)

0.04  (0.143)

0.16  (0.575)

0.045  (0.161)

0.19  (0.683)

0.045  (0.161)

0.19  (0.683)

Free
Position
Max.
mm(in)
15.75
(0.62)
15.75
(0.62)

16.5
(0.649)
16.5
(0.649)

19.2
(0.755)
19.2
(0.755)

21.8
(0.858)
21.8
(0.858)

21.8
(0.858)
21.8
(0.858)

Movement
Differential
Max.
mm(in)
0.25
(0.009)
0.25
(0.009)

0.35
(0.014)
0.35
(0.014)

0.35
(0.014)
0.35
(0.014)

0.35
(0.014)
0.3
(0.011)

0.35
(0.014)
0.35
(0.014)

Full Over-
Travel
Position
mm(in)
13.2
(0.52)
13.2
(0.52)

14.0
(0.55)
14.0
(0.55)

16.4
(0.65)
16.4
(0.65)

19.5
(0.76)
19.5
(0.76)

19.3
(0.76)
19.3
(0.76)

Actuator

Plunger

J02
Lever

Width of lever 

7mm (0.28)

M02
Lever

Width of lever

7mm (0.28)

L02
Lever

Width of lever

7mm (0.28)

T02
Lever

Width of roller

7mm (0.28)
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X4 series 
Features 
Wide range of solder, faston an PCB terminals.

Various operating actuators may be specified.

Lever may be clipped on later.

Versions with maximum electrical rating of 12A at 250AC

Actuating forces between 60 and 300 cN.

Decisive Advantages
High degree of switching accuracy.

Its greater precision ensures greater functional safety.

The crosspoint contacts are ideal for low current/voltage applications.

Dimensions

Recom. max. electrical ratings X4

X4 F

X4 G

X4 C

Voltage

VAC

250

250

250

Resistive 

load

A

12

6

3

Motor

load

A

6

3

2

The breaking capacities in the tables refer to

silver contacts

X4..03...

X4..04... X4..08...

Applications
Small domestic appliances

Telecommunications

Recreational items

Automotive industry

UL. CSA. ENEC
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X4 series
Product Range

Operating Charcteristics

Operating
Position

mm(in)
8.4+0.1/-0.3
(0.33±0.004/-0.01)

8.4+0.1/-0.3
(0.33±0.004/-0.01)

8.4+0.1/-0.3
(0.33±0.004/-0.01)

10.2±1
(0.40±0.039)

10.2±0.9
(0.40±0.035)

10.3±0.9
(0.40±0.035)

15.6±1.1
(0.61±0.043)

15.6±1
(0.61±0.039)

15.7±1
(0.61±0.039)

15.6±1.2
(0.61±0.047)

15.6±1.1
(0.61±0.043)

15.7±1.1
(0.62±0.043)

Reference

X4F

X4G

X4C

X4F..J11

X4G..J11

X4C..J11

X4F..L11

X4G..L11

X4C..L11

X4F..S11

X4G..S11

X4C..S11

Actuating
Force
Max.
N(ozf)
3.3  (11.869)

2.0  (7.193)

0.75  (2.697)

1.16  (4.172)

0.7  (2.517)

0.28  (1.007)

1.21  (4.352)

0.82  (2.949

0.29  (1.043)

1.21  (4.352)

0.82  (2.949)

0.29  (1.043)

Release
Force
Min.
N(ozf)
0.05
(1.978)
0.35
(1.258)
0.13
(0.467)

0.18
(0.647)
0.094
(0.338)
0.031
(0.107)

0.19
(0.683)
0.11
(0.395)
0.033
(0.118)

0.19
(0.683)
0.11
(0.395)
0.036
(0.129)

Free
Position
Max.
mm(in)
8.8
(0.35)
8.8
(0.35)
8.8
(0.35)

12.2
(0.48)
12.2
(0.48)
12.2
(0.48)

17.6
(0.69)
17.6
(0.69)
17.6
(0.69)

17.6
(0.69)
17.6
(0.69)
17.6
(0.69)

Movement
Differential
Max.
mm(in)
0.2
(0.008)
0.2
(0.008)
0.2
(0.008)

0.6
(0.024)
0.5
(0.02)
0.4
(0.016)

0.6
(0.024)
0.5
(0.02)
0.4
(0.016)

0.6
(0.024)
0.5
(0.02)
0.4
(0.016)

Full Over-
Travel
Pos Mar
mm(in)
7.7
(0.30)
7.7
(0.30)
7.7
(0.30)

8.4
(0.33)
8.5
(0.33)
8.7
(0.34)

14.0
(0.55)
14.1
(0.56)
14.3
(0.56)

14.1
(0.56)
14.2
(0.56)
14.4
(0.57)

Actuator

Plunger

J11-
Lever

Width of lever 

4mm (0.16)

L11-
Lever

Width of lever 

4mm (0.16)

S11-
Lever

Width of lever 

4mm (0.16)
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SSM series 

P.C.B. Land Pattern

P.C.B. Land Pattern

P.C.B. Land Pattern

Specifications
Rating

Operating Force

Life

Operating Position

Contct Resistance

Insulation Resistance

Dielectric Withstanding Voltage

Operating Temperature

Ambient Humidity

Maifunction Durability

30VDC 500mA

50gf (Max)

300,000 cycles Min

6.7±0.5mm

100mΩ Max (initial)

100MΩ Min (at 250VDC)

500VAC 1 minute

﹣25℃ ~ ﹢70℃

35% ~ 85% RH

10 to 55Hz 1.5mm

double amplitude during 2 hours

Material

1.Terminal:BRASS SILVER PLATED

2.Body:PBT

3.Cover:POM

4.Level:POM

5.Pin:POM

6.Connect:BeCu

7.Contact:Silver

SSM-001

SSM-001-R

SSM-001L
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SSM series

P.C.B. Land Pattern

P.C.B. Land Pattern

Specifications
Rating

Operating Force

Life

Operating Position

Contct Resistance

Insulation Resistance

Dielectric Withstanding Voltage

Operating Temperature

Ambient Humidity

Maifunction Durability

30VDC 500mA

120gf (Max)

300,000 cycles Min

5.6±0.15mm

100mΩ Max (initial)

100MΩ Min (at 250VDC)

500VAC 1 minute

﹣25℃ ~ ﹢70℃

35% ~ 85% RH

10 to 55Hz 1.5mm

double amplitude during 2 hours

Material

1.Terminal:BRASS SILVER PLATED

2.Body:PBT

3.Cover:PBT

4.Pin:POM

5.Connect:BeCu

6.Contact:Silver

SSM-002

SSM-002-R

SSM-002L

P.C.B. Land Pattern
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MFS series 
Specifications

Operating Force

Electrical Rating

Contact Type

Dimensions Are In

Release Force

Safety Appoved.

12gf Max.

6A 250V AC 1/4 HP T125

Single Pole, Normally Open.

Double Break Push To Reset.

Millimeters.

10 Grams Max.

Dimension

Order Number:MFS-01




